Eighty-Nine Dollars and Seventy-Eight Cents ($1,179,589.78) made during a bond refunding 
process in Fiscal Year 2021-2022 and, as a result, reduced the amount of RPTTF approved to 
be paid to the Successor Agency for the Successor Agency's ROPS 24-25 enforceable 
obligations by a total PPA amount of One Million One Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand Three 
Hundred Sixty Dollars ($1,164,360). In addition, there were other inaccuracies in the 
calculations of funds that the DOF had presumed were available to pay for the Successor 
Agency's ROPS 24-25 enforceable obligations. Therefore, DOF reduced the amount of RPTTF 
approved for distribution in the Fiscal Year 2024-2025 to pay for the Successor Agency's ROPS

[...]

holders of enforceable obligations, including certain tax allocation bond debt and reserve 
payments that are due by the Successor Agency in May/June 2025, and to have adequate 
funds for administration costs and other obligations, the City desires to loan to the Successor 
Agency an amount not to exceed One Million Three Hundred Fifteen Thousand Nine Hundred 
Twenty Dollars ($1,315,920); and 

WHEREAS, subject to approval by the Oversight Board, the Successor Agency may 
enter into this Loan Agreement with the City pursuant to the authority granted by H&S Code 
Sections 33220, 33610, 34173(h), 34177.3 and 34180(h); and 

WHEREAS, the City and the Successor Agency have determined that entering into this